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I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 399629-2020 - Competition
United Kingdom-Armagh: Refrigerators
OJ S 164/2020 25/08/2020
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Education Authority
Postal address: 3 Charlemont Place, The Mall
Town: Armagh
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT61 9AX
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Armagh Observatory
Postal address: College Hill
Town: Armagh
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT61 9DG
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Armagh Planetarium
Postal address: College Hill
Town: Armagh
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT61 9DB
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Council for the Curriculum Examinations and Assessment
Postal address: 29 Clarendon Rd, Clarendon Dock
Town: Belfast

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/399629-2020
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

I.1.

NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT1 3BG
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Education Authority NI
Postal address: 40 Academy Street
Town: Belfast
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT1 2NQ
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: FE Southern Regional College
Postal address: Patrick Street
Town: Newry
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT35 8DN
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Libraries NI
Postal address: Lisburn City Library 23 Linenhall Street
Town: Lisburn
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT28 1FJ
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: Middletown Centre for Autism
Postal address: 35 Rathtrillick Park
Town: Middletown
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT60 4HZ
Country: United Kingdom

mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk
:Internet address(es)

Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Name and addresses
Official name: NI Local Government Officers Superannuation Committee
Postal address: Templeton House, 411 Holywood Road
Town: Belfast
NUTS code: UK United Kingdom
Postal code: BT4 2LP
Country: United Kingdom
E-mail: catering.procure@eani.org.uk

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Address of the buyer profile: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://etendersni.gov.
uk/epps

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
CAT-19-015 Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, Freezing and Chilling Equipment

Main CPV code
39711130 Refrigerators

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
The EA invites tenders for the supply and delivery of commercial catering, refrigeration, 
freezing and chilling equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020-30 November 2023 on a 
call-off as required basis.

mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:catering.procure@eani.org.uk?subject=TED
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots: 23

Description

Title
Lot 1: Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 250 Litres Approximate but less than 300 Litres Net Usable 
Capacity
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the supply and delivery of commercial catering, refrigeration, 
freezing and chilling equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020-30 November 2023 on a 
call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 qualitative (methodology and performance management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: quantitative – total cost per lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: quantitative – discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
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II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

The total value of this framework is estimated to be between GBP 564 300 and GBP 1 128 
600. The estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than 
GBP 564 300 and it will not exceed GBP 1 128 600.

Description

Title
Lot 2 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 300 litres but less than 350 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description
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II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1. Title
Lot 3 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 350 litres but less than 400 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 4 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 400 litres but less than 450 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 4



399629-2020 Page 7/26

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 5 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 450 but less than 500 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 6 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 500 litres but less than 600 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 7 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 700 litres but less than 800 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.
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II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5. Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 8 Upright/Vertical Refrigerator, 800 - 1000 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
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II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 9 Refrigerator for Cold Drinks Display, 250 litres approximate but less than 300 litres net 
usable capacity
Lot No: 9

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10
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II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 10 Refrigerator for Cold Drinks Display, 300 litres but less than 350 litres net usable 
capacity
Lot No: 10

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP
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II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 11 Refrigerator for Cold Drinks Display, 350 litres but less than 400 litres net usable 
capacity
Lot No: 11

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no
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II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 12 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 250 approximate but less than 300 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 12

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13. Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 13 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 300 but less than 350 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 13

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no
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II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14. Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 14 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 350 but less than 400 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 14

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.
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II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2. Description

Title
Lot 15 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 400 but less than 450 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 15

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 16 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 450 but less than 500 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 16
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II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2. Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 17 Upright/Vertical Freezer, 500 but less than 600 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 17

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers
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II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3. Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 18 Chest Freezer, 250 but less than 350 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 18

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4. Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 19 Chest Freezer, 351 but less than 450 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 19

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 20 Chest Freezer, 451 but less than 600 litres net usable capacity
Lot No: 20

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.
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II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5. Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 21 Blast Chiller, 20kg approx.
Lot No: 21

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
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II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 22 Blast Chiller, 30kg approx.
Lot No: 22

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP
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II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7. Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Description

Title
Lot 23 Blast Chiller, 40kg approx.
Lot No: 23

Additional CPV code(s)
39711124 Industrial freezers, , , 39711123 Upright-type freezers 39711121 Chest-type freezers

, , , 39711120 Freezers 39711100 Refrigerators and freezers 39310000 Catering equipment
39711110 Refrigerator-freezers

Place of performance
NUTS code: UKN Northern Ireland
NUTS code: UKN0 Northern Ireland

Description of the procurement
The EA invites tenders for the Supply and Delivery of Commercial Catering, Refrigeration, 
Freezing and Chilling Equipment to individual educational establishments within the Northern 
Ireland Education Authority Regions for the period 1 December 2020 – 30 November 2023 on 
a call-off as required basis.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: AC3 Qualitative (Methodology and Performance Management) / 
Weighting: 20
Cost criterion - Name: AC1: Quantitative – Total Cost per Lot / Weighting: 70
Cost criterion - Name: AC2: Quantitative – Discount offered / Weighting: 10

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 128 600,00 GBP

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 36
This contract is subject to renewal: no
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VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
The total value of this framework is estimated to be between £564,300 and £1,128,600. The 
estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be significantly lower than £564,300 
and it will not exceed £1,128,600.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operatorsEnvisaged maximum number of participants to 
the framework agreement: 23

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 212-519363

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 21/09/2020 15:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 20/12/2020

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 21/09/2020 15:30Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/519363-2019
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VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information
This framework is let by the Northern Ireland Education Authority (‘EA’) and is open to the EA, 
including NI educational bodies as follows: primary and post primary schools under the control 
of the EA, catholic maintained schools, independent schools in NI, Irish Medium Schools in NI, 
both controlled and grant controlled integrated education schools, voluntary grammar schools, 
school kitchens, further education colleges in NI, Nursery School for NI (both controlled and 
Catholic Maintained), controlled youth centres and teachers’ centres. A list of current 
organisations can be found as follows:
https://www.education-ni.gov.uk/services/schools-plus
https://www.educationni.gov.uk
https://www.isc.co.uk/schools/northern-ireland/ https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/contacts/further-
education-fe-colleges
https://www.education-ni.gov.uk/publications/list-controlled-schools
https://www.nicie.org/parents/school-finder/
At some point during the life of the framework, any current and future EA customers, and 
educational bodies, may wish to utilise the agreement and should have access, at any point, 
with the permission of EA. This agreement is not intended to replace any current agreements, 
either participating or non-participating institutions may already have in place. A list of other 
potential users is available as follows: Library NI: https://www.librariesni.org.uk/Libraries/Pages

. Council for the Curriculum, Examination and Assessment NI (CCEA). /libraries-home.aspx
Armagh Observatory and Planetarium. Northern Ireland Local Government Officers 
Superannuation Committee (NILGOSC). Middletown Centre for Autism. Controlled Schools 
Support Council (CSSC). The total value of this framework is estimated to be between GBP 
564 300 and GBP 1 128 600. The estimate covers the full period of the framework. It may be 
significantly lower than GBP 564 300 and it will not exceed GBP 1 128 600.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal
/mediation procedures. Postal address:
Town: Armagh
Country: United Kingdom

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
The UK does not currently have any such bodies with responsibilities for appeal/mediation 
procedures.

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/08/2020

https://www.education-ni.gov.uk/services/schools-plus
https://www.educationni.gov.uk
https://www.isc.co.uk/schools/northern-ireland/
https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/contacts/further-education-fe-colleges
https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/contacts/further-education-fe-colleges
https://www.education-ni.gov.uk/publications/list-controlled-schools
https://www.nicie.org/parents/school-finder/
https://www.librariesni.org.uk/Libraries/Pages/libraries-home.aspx
https://www.librariesni.org.uk/Libraries/Pages/libraries-home.aspx

